
SKIDMORE COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017 - 2018 
 

SUMMER SESSIONS 2017:        Session I:   5/30-6/30  Session II:    7/3-8/4 
 
FALL SEMESTER 2017 
August 21-23 Mon-Wed FYE London Program Orientation 
August/September 31-3 Thurs-Sun Pre-Orientation Programs 
September 3 Sun New & Transfer Students Arrive  
September 4 Mon Returning Students Arrive 
September  6 Wed Classes Begin 
September 8 Fri Internship for Credit Deadline 
September 10 Sun Add Deadline 
September 20 Wed Drop/Grade Option (S/U) Deadline 
October  20-22 Fri-Sun Celebration Weekend 
October/November 30-3 Mon-Fri Advising Week 
November 7 Tues Registration for Spring 2018 Begins 
November 15 Wed Withdrawal Deadline 
November 22-26 Wed-Sun Thanksgiving Vacation 
December 8 Fri Last Day of Classes 
December  9-11 Sat-Mon Study Days 
December  12-15 Tues-Fri Final Examinations 
December 16 Sat Fall Semester Ends 
January 2 Tues Fall Grades Due from Faculty 
January  26 Fri Incomplete Grades Due from Faculty 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 2018 
January 19 Fri New & Transfer Students Arrive  
January 20 Sat London Returning Students Arrive 
January 21 Sun Returning Students Arrive 
January  22 Mon Classes Begin 
January 24 Wed Internship for Credit Deadline 
January 24 Wed Add Deadline 
February 5 Mon Drop/Grade Option (S/U) Deadline 
March 10-18 Sat-Sun Spring Vacation 
March 26-30 Mon-Fri Advising Week 
April  3 Tues Registration for Fall 2018 Begins 
April 11 Wed Withdrawal Deadline 
May 1 Tues Last Day of Classes 
May 2 Wed Academic Festival  
May 2 Wed Honors Convocation 
May 3-6 Thurs-Sun Study Days 
May 7-11 Mon-Fri Final Examinations 
May 10 Thurs Senior Grades Due from Faculty 
May  12 Sat Spring Semester Ends 
May  14-18 Mon-Fri Senior Week 
May  19 Saturday Commencement 
May 22 Tues Non-Senior Grades Due from Faculty 
June 22 Fri Incomplete Grades Due from Faculty 
 
SUMMER SESSIONS 2018:  Session I:   5/29-6/29  Session II:  7/2-8/3 
 
HOLIDAYS  
Dates of observance 
Labor Day: 9/04/17 Martin Luther King Day: 1/15/18 
Rosh Hashanah*: evening 9/20- evening 9/22/17 Good Friday*: 3/30/18           
Yom Kippur: evening 9/29*- evening 9/30/17     Passover*: evening 3/30- evening 4/7/18    
Thanksgiving: 11/22 – 11/24/17           Easter Sunday: 4/1/18           
Hanukkah: evening 12/12 - evening 12/20/17            Ramadan begins: evening 5/15/18 
 Memorial Day: 5/28/18 
*Classes will be held 


